present in an underwritten public offering. Increasing levels of redemptions will increase the dilutive effect of these
issuances on non-redeeming holders of our public shares.

In addition to the changes in percentage ownership depicted above, variation in the levels of redemptions
will impact the dilutive effect of certain equity issuances related to the Business Combination, which would not
otherwise be present in an underwritten public offering. Increasing levels of redemptions will increase the
dilutive effect of these issuances on non-redeeming holders of our public shares.

19

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

 The
 Company European

 Lithium  Sizzle Acquisition Corp.   No Redemption Scenario  50%
 Redemption  Maximum Redemptions

 (100% Redemptions)

  Historical
(audited)  Historical

 (audited)  Historical
 (US GAAP)

Pro Forma
 (Adjustment
 to convert

 to IFRS)  As
 Adjusted

Transaction
 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proforma

 Combined
Transaction

 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proforma

 Combined
Transaction

 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proforma

 Combined

  USD  USD  USD  USD  USD   USD   USD  USD   USD  USD   USD

Current Assets
Cash and cash

equivalents  0   137,451 23,415   0   23,415   26,352,100   2(b)  26,512,966 13,609,737   2(b)  13,770,603 867,374   2(b)  1,028,240
Other current

assets  3,033   94,149 39,167   0   39,167   18,417,229   2(k)  18,553,578 18,417,229   2(k)  18,553,578 18,417,229   2(k)  18,553,578

  3,033   231,600 62,582   0   62,582   44,769,328   45,066,543 32,026,966   32,324,181 19,284,603   19,581,818
Non-current

assets
Cash and

marketable
securities
held in Trust
account  0   0 47,479,282   0   47,479,282   (47,479,282)  2(a)  0 (47,479,282)  2(a)  0 (47,479,282)  2(a)  0

Restricted cash
and other
deposits  0   21,170 0   0   0   0   21,170 0   21,170 0   21,170

Property and
plant and
equipment  0   7,555 0   0   0   0   7,555 0   7,555 0   7,555

Investment in
associates  0   0 0   0   0   427,062   2(i)  427,062 427,062   2(i)  427,062 427,062   2(i)  427,062

Deferred
exploration
and
evaluation
expenditure  0   34,724,374 0   0   0   0   34,724,374 0   34,724,374 0   34,724,374

  0   34,753,099 47,479,282   0   47,479,282   (47,052,220)   35,180,161 (47,052,220)   35,180,161 (47,052,220)   35,180,161

Total assets  3,033   34,984,699 47,541,864   0   47,541,864   (2,282,892)   80,246,704 (15,025,255)   67,504,341 (27,767,618)   54,761,978

Current

liabilities
Provisions  0   7,458 0   0   0   0   7,458 0   7,458 0   7,458
Accrued

offering
costs and
expenses  63,501   3,203,646 1,864,763   0   1,864,763   (4,825,442)  2(c)  306,468 (4,825,442)  2(c)  306,468 (4,825,442)  2(c)  306,468

   3,526,995   2(c)  3,526,995 3,526,995   2(c)  3,526,995 3,526,995   2(c)  3,526,995
Franchise tax

payable  0   0 0   0   0   0   0 0   0 0   0
Excise tax

payable  0   0 1,143,627   0   1,143,627   0   1,143,627 0   1,143,627 0   1,143,627
Deferred tax

liability  0   0 0   0   0   0   0 0   0 0   0
Income tax

payable  0   0 720,769   0   720,769   (720,769)  2(b)  0 (720,769)  2(b)  0 (720,769)  2(b)  0
Promissory

Note –
 related
party  34,603   0 529,437   0   529,437   200,000   2(n)  34,603 200,000   2(n)  34,603 200,000   2(n)  34,603

  0   0 0   0   0   730,000   2(m) 0 730,000   2(m)   730,000   2(m)
   (729,437)  2(n)   (729,437)  2(n)   (729,437)  2(n)
   (730,000)  2(m)   (730,000)  2(m)   (730,000)  2(m)

  98,104   3,211,104 4,258,596   0   4,258,596   (2,548,653)   5,019,151 (2,548,653)   5,019,151 (2,548,653)   5,019,151
Non-current

liabilities
Deferred

underwriters
fee  0   0 8,150,000   0   8,150,000   (8,150,000)  2(c)  0 (8,150,000)  2(c)  0 (8,150,000)  2(c)  0

Trade and other
payables  0   0 0   0   0   0   0 0   0 0   0

Warrant
liability  0   0 0   1,162,500   1,162,500   2(g) 0   1,162,500 0   1,162,500 0   1,162,500

Loans and
Borrowings  0   0 0   47,479,282   47,479,282   2(h) (47,479,282)  2(a)  0 (47,479,282)  2(a)  0 (47,479,282)  2(a)  0

  0   0 8,150,000   48,641,782   56,791,782   (55,629,282)   1,162,500 (55,629,282)   1,162,500 (55,629,282)   1,162,500

Total liabilities  98,104   3,211,104 12,408,596   48,641,782   61,050,378   (58,177,935)   6,181,651 (58,177,935)   6,181,651 (58,177,935)   6,181,651

Common stock

subject to
possible
redemption  0   0 47,435,190   (47,435,190)  0   2(h) 0   0 0   0 0   0

Net Assets  (95,071)  31,773,595 (12,301,922) (1,206,592)  (13,508,514)   55,895,043   74,065,053 43,152,680   61,322,690 30,410,317   48,580,327

20

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET — (Continued)

AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

 The
 Company European

 Lithium  Sizzle Acquisition Corp.   No Redemption Scenario  50%
 Redemption  Maximum Redemptions

(100% Redemptions)

  Historical
(audited)  Historical

 (audited)  Historical
 (US GAAP)

Pro Forma
 (Ajustment
 to convert

 to IFRS)  As
 Adjusted

Transaction
 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proforma

 Combined
Transaction

 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proforma

 Combined
Transaction

 Accounting
 Adjustments   Proform

Combi

  USD  USD  USD  USD  USD   USD   USD  USD   USD  USD   USD

[…]

(1,875,000)  2(j)   (1,875,000)  2(j)   (1,875,000)  2(j)

   (2,475,334)  2(n)   (2,475,334)  2(n)   (2,475,334)  2(n)

   (7,337,182)  2(m)   (7,337,182)  2(m)   (7,337,182)  2(m)

   (3,526,995)  2(c)   (3,526,995)  2(c)   (3,526,995)  2(c)

  0   0 0   0   0   (9,144,157)  2(f)   (9,144,157)  2(f)   (9,144,157)  2(f)

Total equity  (95,071)  31,773,595 (12,301,922) (1,206,592)  (13,508,514)   55,895,043   74,065,053   43,152,680   61,322,690   30,410,317   48,580,327

22

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

 The
Company European

Lithium  Sizzle Acquisition Corp.  No Redemption Scenario  50% Redemption  Maximum Redemptions
(100% Redemptions)

  Historical
(audited)  Historical

(audited)
Historical

(US
GAAP)

Pro Forma
(Adjustment
to convert to

IFRS)  As
Adjusted

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Proforma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Proforma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments   Proform
Combin

  USD  USD  USD  USD  USD   USD   USD  USD   USD  USD   USD
Continuing

Operations
Interest and other

income  0   111,218   3,466,060   0 3,466,060   0   3,577,278   0   3,577,278   0   3,577
Consultants and

professional
 services

expenses  0   (374,618) 0   0 0   0   (374,618) 0   (374,618) 0   (374
Administration

expenses  0   (35,653) 0   0 0   0   (35,653) 0   (35,653) 0   (35

Finance costs  0   (14,871) 0   0 0   (1,856,959) 2(l)  (1,871,830) (1,856,959) 2(l)  (1,871,830) (1,856,959) 2(l)  (1,871

   (649,936) 2(m) (649,936) (649,936) 2(m) (649,936) (649,936) 2(m) (649

   (1,875,000) 2(j)  (1,875,000) (1,875,000) 2(j)   (1,875,000) 2(j)  (1,875
Depreciation

expense  0   (6,757) 0   0 0   0   (6,757) 0   (6,757) 0   (6
Depreciation

expense –
 leased asset  0   0   0   0 0   0   0   0   0   0

Foreign exchange  0   (2,199) 0   0 0   0   (2,199) 0   (2,199) 0   (2

Merger expenses  (95,071)  (5,009,866) 0   0 0   (6,953,915) 2(c)  (12,058,852) (6,953,915) 2(c)  (12,058,852) (6,953,915) 2(c)  (12,058

  0   0   0   0 0   (73,491,373) 2(o)  (73,491,373) (73,491,373) 2(o)  (73,491,373) (73,491,373) 2(o)  (73,491

   (3,526,995) 2(c)  (3,526,995) (3,526,995) 2(c)  (3,526,995) (3,526,995) 2(c)  (3,526

Other expenses  0   0   0   0 0   0   (22,395) 0   (22,395) 0   (22
Formation and

operating cost  0   0   (2,777,863) 0 (2,777,863)   0   (2,777,863) 0   (2,777,863) 0   (2,777
Change in the fair

value of
warrants  0   0   0   4,454,767 4,454,767   2(g) 0   4,454,767   0   4,454,767   0   4,454

Fair value
gain/(loss) on
conversion
of debt  0   0   0   0 0   (1,795,840) 2(c)  (1,795,840) (1,795,840) 2(c)  (1,795,840) (1,795,840) 2(c)  (1,795

   (7,337,182) 2(m) (7,337,182) (7,337,182) 2(m) (7,337,182) (7,337,182) 2(m) (7,337

   (2,475,334) 2(n)  (2,475,334) (2,475,334) 2(n)  (2,475,334) (2,475,334) 2(n)  (2,475

  0   0   0   0 0   (3,364,240) 2(c)  (3,364,240) (3,364,240) 2(c)  (3,364,240) (3,364,240) 2(c)  (3,364

Franchise tax  0   0   0   0 0   0   0   0   0   0
Loss before

income tax  (95,071)  (5,332,746) 688,198   4,454,767 5,142,964   (103,326,773)   (103,634,021) (103,326,773)   (103,634,021) (103,326,773)   (103,634
Income tax

expense  0   0   (717,359) 0 (717,359)   0   (717,359) 0   (717,359) 0   (717
Loss after tax

from
continuing
operations  (95,071)  (5,332,746) (29,161) 4,454,767 4,425,605   (103,326,773)   (104,351,380) (103,326,773)   (102,476,380) (103,326,773)   (104,351

Other

comprehensive
income, net
of income tax

Items that may be
reclassified to
profit or loss

Exchange
differences on
translation
of foreign
operations  0   1,358,781   0   0 0   0   1,358,781   0   1,358,781   0   1,358

Other
comprehensive
(loss) for the
period, net of
income tax  0   1,358,781   0   0 0   0   1,358,781   0   1,358,781   0   1,358

Total
comprehensive
(loss) for the
year  (95,071)  (3,973,965) (29,161) 4,454,767 4,425,605   (103,326,773)   (102,992,599) (103,326,773)   (101,117,599) (103,326,773)   (102,992,5

Weighted average

number of
 ordinary shares

outstanding –
 Basic  100   100   13,595,900   13,595,900   83,329,588   1,153,068   82,176,520   1,153,068   81,023

Net profit per
share – Basic  (950.71)  (53,327.46) (0.00)   0.33   (1.25)   (1.27)   (

Weighted average
number of

 ordinary shares
outstanding –
 Diluted  100   100   13,595,900   13,595,900   91,079,588   1,153,068   89,926,520   1,153,068   88,773

Net profit per
share – Diluted  (950.71)  (53,327.46) (0.00)   0.33   (1.15)   (1.16)   (

23

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination will be accounted for as a common control business combination whereby
Pubco will be the successor to the Company, which is the accounting predecessor. The common control
business combination will be immediately followed by Pubco acquiring Sizzle, which will be effectuated by
Merger Sub merging with and into Sizzle, with Sizzle being the surviving entity. As Sizzle will not be